owned by the AIFF, which provides the detailed terms and conditions governing the submission and 

evaluation of bids to be submitted by interested entities. The RFP will be made available to interested 

entities upon receipt of payment of a non-refundable fee of Indian Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand 

(INR 2,50,000/-) exclusive of any applicable direct and/or indirect taxes (“Document Fee”). The 

interested entities may note the following timelines in relation to the RFP: 

S No Information Dates 

1.  Publishing of RFP online 02 March 2026 

2.  Date of Pre-Bid Conference 11 March 2026 (at a time to